505297245 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5344022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY M. SWAGER	06/05/2015
TROY ANDREW VAN VOORHIS	06/26/2015
MARC A. BALDO	06/30/2015
TONY WU	06/30/2015
KATSUAKI KAWASUMI	09/01/2015
TIANYU ZHU	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15078817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

patents AdamZ@wolfgreenfield.com, Email:

MITAdministrators@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM S. ZEIGER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0925.70448US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL T. MOULTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel T. Moulton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 048142 FRAME: 0949 505297245

Total Attachments: 40 source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page1.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page2.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page3.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page4.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page5.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page6.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page7.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page8.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page9.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page10.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page11.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page12.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page13.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page14.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page15.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page16.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page17.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page18.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page19.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page20.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page21.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page22.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page23.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page24.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page25.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page26.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page27.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page28.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page29.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page30.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page31.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page32.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page33.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page34.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page35.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page36.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page37.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page38.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page39.tif source=M092570448US01-ASI-ASZ#page40.tif

PATENT REEL: 048142 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts 1. Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 under No. 62/137,714, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00, and entitled ORGANIC CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS AND DEVICES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00

Page 1 of 8

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 2 of 8

4035725.1

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00

PATENT

REEL: 048142 FRAME: 0952

6/5/15 Date

Inventor: Timothy M. Swager

Address: 18 Copley Street

Newton, Massachusetts 02458

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Date 06/05/15

Signature Sugarous

Name:

Kathy Sweeney

Address:

169 Kevin Road

Brockton MA 02302

Witness:

6/5/15

Date

Signature

Signature

Name:

Malika

Jeffries-EL

Address:

14 Ware St A

Cambridge, MA 02138

Date	Inventor	Troy Andrew Van Voorhis
Date		
	Address:	142 Richdale Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
	Citizenship:	US
•		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
,		
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address:	
		•
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	· ·	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address.	

Date	Inventor:	Marc A. Baldo
	Address:	1 Berwick Road
		Lexington, Massachusetts 02420
	Citizenship:	US
Militara		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address	
		•
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	е
	Name:	
	Address	

Date	Inventor:	Tony Wu
	Address:	143 Albany St.
		Apt. 013B
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	
	·	
Witness:		
withess.		
Date	Signature	5
Date	Olgriature	•
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
·		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
	7 100.000	

Date	Inventor:	Katsuaki Kawasumi
	Address:	44 Washington Street, #A611
		Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:		
VVIII 1633.		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Tianyu Zhu
	Address:	235 Albany Street
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
WIE1055.		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
	*	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 under No. 62/137,714, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00, and entitled ORGANIC CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS AND DEVICES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee:
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00

Page 1 of 8



Date	Inventor:	Timothy M. Swager
	Address:	18 Copley Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02458
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Data	Cionatura	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address.	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

June 26,205		TOUL
Date	Inventor:	Troy A∕ndrew √an Voorhis
	Address:	142 Richdale Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		Kliceden
June 26, 2015 Date	Signature	Ki ceet
	Name:	Li Miao
	Address:	386 Highland Anetho Walden, MA 02148
		Malden, MA 02148
Witness: June 26, 20/5	$^{\prime}\mathcal{N}$	rd Des
Date	Signature	
	Name:	MICHARL P. STOPA
	Address:	38 Westfield Dr.
		14011, ston, MA 01746

Date	Inventor:	Marc A. Baldo
	Address:	1 Berwick Road
		Lexington, Massachusetts 02420
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Tony Wu
	Address:	143 Albany St.
		Apt. 013B
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Katsuaki Kawasumi
	Address:	44 Washington Street, #A611
		Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Tianyu Zhu
	Address:	235 Albany Street
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
With 055.		
Date	Signature	
Date	Oignatoro	
	Name:	
	A 1.1	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	}
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Signature Name:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 under No. 62/137,714, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00, and entitled ORGANIC CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS AND DEVICES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Page 1 of 8

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 2 of 8

Date	Inventor:	Timothy M. Swager
	Address:	18 Copley Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02458
	Citizenship:	US
	·	
Witness:		
Williess.		
Date	Signature	2
Date	Oignatare	•
	Name:	
	A 1.1	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Troy Andrew Van Voorhis
	Address:	142 Richdale Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
C	itizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Addicss.	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	ivalle.	
	Address:	

2015/6/30		Man Inda
Date	Inventor:	Marc A. Baldo
	Address:	1 Berwick Road
		Lexington, Massachusetts 02420
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:	2 (
6/30/2015 Date	Signature	ma Mondan
	Name:	Catherine M. Bourgrois
	Address:	19 MYRTLE ST.
		WOBURN, MA 01801
Witness:	f)	
6/30/2015	<u> </u>	ima Siddiqui
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	Saima A Siddigui
	Address:	540 Memorial Douze, Apt 1508
		Cambridge : MA 02139

20(5/6/30		2n/14
Date	Inventor:	Tony Wu
	Address:	143 Albany St.
		Apt. 013B
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	US
Witness: $6/30/2015$	A Au	uee Marin.
Date	Signature	The state of the s
	Name:	Catherine M Bourgeois
	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Wibura, MA 01801
Witness:		
6/30/2015	Son	ma Liddigus
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Saima A Siddiqui
	Address:	540 Memorical Drive, Apt. 1508

Combrudge, MA 02139

Date	Inventor:	Katsuaki Kawasumi
	Address:	44 Washington Street, #A611
		Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
•	Address:	
	71001000.	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Tianyu Zhu
	Address:	235 Albany Street
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		•
Date	Signature	
Date	Oignature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 under No. 62/137,714, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00, and entitled ORGANIC CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS AND DEVICES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00

Page 1 of 8

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.			
	•		
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00	Page 2 of 8		
4035725.1	-		

PATENT REEL: 048142 FRAME: 0976

Date	Inventor:	Timothy M. Swager
	Address:	18 Copley Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02458
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	е
	Name:	
	Address	

Date	Inventor:	Troy Andrew Van Voorhis
	Address:	142 Richdale Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
С	itizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
•		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Marc A. Baldo
	Address:	1 Berwick Road
		Lexington, Massachusetts 02420
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
withess.		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	·

Date	Inventor:	Tony Wu
	Address:	143 Albany St.
		Apt. 013B
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	
	·	
Witness:		
Withicss.		
Date	Signature	2
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	
•	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

7/1/2015		(Careyn
Date	Inventor:	Katsuaki Kawasumi
	Address:	44 Washington Street, #A611
		Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:	e.	$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)$
Date 9/1/20/&	Signature	And In
•	Name:	Hirayal: Trajumoto
	Address:	Y Emors place
		Unit Look Boston MA Ball
Witness: 9/1/20/5	,	27/00
Date	Signature	9

Name:

Shinsuke Ishihara

929 Mass. Ave. #12P, Cambridge 02139, MA

Date	Inventor:	Tianyu Zhu
	Address:	235 Albany Street
•		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature	Э
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	е
	Name:	
	Address	:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge. Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015 under No. 62/137,714, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70448US00, and entitled ORGANIC CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS AND DEVICES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal. reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. M0925,70448US00

Page 1 of 8



PATENT REEL: 048142 FRAME: 0984

Date	Inventor:	Timothy M. Swager
		18 Copley Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02458
	Citizenship:	US .
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
•	Name:	· ·
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Troy Andrew Van Voorhis
	Address:	142 Richdale Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
•	Name:	
	Address:	
· ·		
Witness:		•
Date	Signature	}
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Marc A. Baldo
	Address:	1 Berwick Road
	•	Lexington, Massachusetts 02420
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
·		
Date	Signature)
	NI.	
	Name:	
	Address:	•
	•	
Witness:		•
Date	Signature	
- •···		
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Tony Wu	;
	Address:	143 Albany St.	
		Apt. 013B	
	•	Cambridge, Massachusetts	02139
•	Citizenship:	US	•
Witness:			
Date ·	Signature		
	Name:		
	ivame;		
	Address:		
•		•	,
Witness:			
Date	Signature		
	Name:		
	Address:		
,			

Date	Inventor:	Katsuaki Kawasumi
	Address:	44 Washington Street, #A611
		Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
·	Name:	
	Address:	
		Vertice (Control of the Control of t
* *		
Witness:		•
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

06/05/2015 Date	Tlanyu Zhu Inventor: Tianyu Zhu
	Address: 235 Albany Street
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness: $6/5/2015$	Mulch
Date / /	Signature
·	Name: Michael Marros
	Address: 323 Columbia St #2
	Address: 323 Columbia St. #2 Cambridge, MA 02141
•	
Witness:	$\Omega \subset \Omega $
615/2015	alique Com
Date	Signature
	Name: Alexander Kohn

Address:

4035725.1

225 Walden St. #3H

Camiridge, nA 02140

RECORDED: 01/25/2019